CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 0095.48

A BYLAW TO CITY OF WEST KELOWNA TICKET INFORMATION UTILIZATION BYLAW NO. 0095, 2009

WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna desires to amend "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA TICKET INFORMATION UTILIZATION BYLAW NO. 0095";

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna in open meeting assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

1. Title

This Bylaw may be cited as the "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA TICKET INFORMATION UTILIZATION AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 0095.48, 2022".

2. Amendments

The "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA TICKET INFORMATION UTILIZATION BYLAW NO. 0095", SCHEDULE 7 TO BYLAW NO. 0095 Fire Regulation Offences for Fire Rescue Establishment and Operations Bylaw No. 0114 is hereby amended as follows by:

- a) Deleting Section 28 that reads:
 - "28. Fail to Provide Access and Keys \$250.00"

and replacing it with:

- "28. Fail to Provide Approved Access and Keys" \$250.00"
- b) Adding a new Section 40 in appropriate location that reads:
 - "40.0 Fail to comply with requirements of the BC Fire Code, Building Code and/or Fire Services Act" \$250.00"; and by
- c) Adding a new Section 45.3 in appropriate location that reads:
 - "45.3 Unauthorized Storage in an Intermodal Shipping Container \$250.00"

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND TH ADOPTED

3 RD DAY OF MAY, 2023
MAYOR
CORPORATE OFFICER